

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	10-0)381	Version:	1	Name:	Art Installation - 19th and Telegraph	Avenue	
Туре:	City Resolution				Status:	Passed		
File created:	2/1/2011				In control:	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency / City Council		
On agenda:	2/22	2/22/2011			Final action:			
Title:	From Rec 1) A \$200 Red	 Subject: Art Installation - 19th and Telegraph Avenue From: Community and Economic Development Agency Recommendation: Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation: 1) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept And Appropriate A Grant Of Up To \$200,000 From The National Endowment For The Arts, And To Contribute Such Funds To The Redevelopment Agency Under The Cooperation Agreement For The Creation Of A Temporary Art Installation Space At A Redevelopment Agency-Owned Parcel At 19th Street And Telegraph Avenue; 						
_	And						5	
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. V	iew Report	.pdf, 2. 832	40 CI	MS.pdf			
Date	Ver.	Action By			A	Action	Result	
3/1/2011	1		nt Meeting Redevelopi ncil			Adopted	Pass	
2/22/2011	1	Redevelo Council C	ent Meeting pment Age community nent Comm	ncy a & Eco	nd a	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass	
2/3/2011	1	*Rules &	Legislation	Com	mittee S	Scheduled		
Subject:	Art In	stallatio	n - 19th a	and ⁻	Felegraph /	Avenue		

From: Community and Economic Development Agency

Recommendation: Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation:

1) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept And Appropriate A Grant Of Up To \$200,000 From The National Endowment For The Arts, And To Contribute Such Funds To The Redevelopment Agency Under The Cooperation Agreement For The Creation Of A Temporary Art Installation Space At A Redevelopment Agency-Owned Parcel At 19th Street And Telegraph Avenue; And